1
+
POSITIVE
INPUT
INHIBIT
FB
SHUTDOWN PWM
CONTROLLER

6 No connection Negative Output
7 Inhibit Inhibit
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
FIGURE 2: PIN OUT
STANDARD MICROCIRCUIT
DRAWING (SMD)
5962-9569601HXC
IN PROCESS
5962-9569701HXC
5962-9569801HXC
5962-9570201HXC
5962-9570301HXC
5962-9570401HXC
MCH SERIES
SIMILAR PART
MCH2805S/883
MCH285R2S/883
MCH2812S/883
MCH2815S/883
MCH2805D/883
MCH2812D/883
MCH2815D/883
Squared corner and dot on
top of cover indicate pin one.
1 4
7 5
2 3
6
For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the SMD
drawing. Call your Interpoint representative for status on the MCH
Series SMD releases which are “in process”. SMDs can be down-
loaded from
See page 7 for dimensions.
DC/DC CONVERTERS
5
MCH  SERIES
1.5 WATT
LOAD TRANSIENT RESPONSE
20
0
m
V
 /
di
v.
500µs / div. MCH2815D
+VOUT FULL LOAD TO HALF LOAD
+VOUT HALF LOAD TO FULL LOAD
–VOUT FULL LOAD TO HALF LOAD
–VOUT HALF LOAD TO FULL LOAD
VIN
LINE TRANSIENT RESPONSE
20
0
m
V
 /
di
v.
200µs / div.
20
 V
 /
di
v.
+VOUT
MCH2815D
–VOUT
12 VDC
50 VDC
2V
/d